
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11558574

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF TROPHIES, TOKENS AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE 447TH FOUNDING
ANNIIVERSARY CELEBRATION

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-02-08

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 199,400.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 02/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 02/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 01/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Frovince of llocos Norte

CITYOF BATAC

BIDS AND ATAfARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date: 02 Becember 2024
RFG No.: 2024-12-02-08

Com p a nylBusiness Narne

Business/Mayof s Pennit N a.

IJIV:

FrfflG 'FS Regrsfrafio n N umber {required}:

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AND AIIUARDS COMMITTEE {BAG},
Intenel* to proeure "PURSHA$H CIf TROPHIES, TSKHN$, AI{n OTFIER illATERlAt$ fQn THH
447rH FOUNDING ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION" - Small Value Procurement of the 2016
revised lrnplementing Rules and Regulatians sf Republi* Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the and Awards Committee (BAC)
^t*-:,-*^-^^'^ 

^*-t l- l(-^ ^+:.,a,alJl ldll PetSUl I dl lU tU tl lE VlVcll --l-1.---- t-.-t^.", -.-- -- L-E--^iruutg55 uctuw, ut I ut uEtuttr AM ef 06 December ?024, subjed
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

tr snPta
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

./r:r,, /1^.,^-**^^l -t tf ^l^-ulty \.ruvglillllelrI ul trra{tdu

Telephone tto.: 670-6433 {BAC)
E mail : bacbataccity@qmail.com

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the fallowing documents and along with the
quotation on CIr before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Froof of PHIL€EF$ Registration
b, Mayor's Permit
s. Ornnibus $worn Statement and if applicahle, Origi*el Netariaed $ecretary's

Certifieate in case af e corporation, partnership, or corperative; or *riginal $pecial
Power of Attorney af all members of the jcint venture giving full powerand authority
to its afficer to sign the OS$ and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Proeu:'ing Entity {HoPE; af the CGfi- SiBS ANS AITHARDS CSfU$iliTTEE {SACi
reserues the right to reject any and all quotations. d**lare a failure cf proc*r*ment, sr ilot award
the cCIntraet at anytime priorta contract award in accordance with Sections 3$.6 and 41 of the
2S1S revise* iRR +f RA No.
Si84, without thereby incurring any liebility to the affeeted hidder *r bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv(Og maiL com.

By the Authoity of the tsids and Awards Cammittee

Date:

E-11!'*ii' Ad dt{*-- ltiach*thceity@,$mail.eo m



!N.L[BUETIQNS:

['{cte. Saiiure t* fallsw these instructlons wili eiisqualify y*ur entire quotati*n.

t1) Do not alterthe cct"itents sf this ftrrn in any way.

{.2} The use of this RFQ is Eighlv erlcouraoed to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. in sase of any changes. biciders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except

wh*n tne latesr version of the RFQ only pertatns to oeaditne extension.

lf another form is used other than the iaiest RFQ, the quotation shall csntain ati the rnandatory

requirementslprovisions inciuding manife statian *n the agreement with the Terms and S*nditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filied-out RFQ with a supporting document
!i ^ o nrina nr rnl*tinn in e rliffaranl fnrmst\, bgth dOCUmentS Shall be C3nSider"ed UnleSS thefe fVil! be
\i.U d Pi IUU VuWrd(ivtr ll, u ulllvlerrL rvrrrrsr/

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical speeifications must be ccmplied with. Faiiure to ccmply with the mandatory
requirements shali render the quotation ineligible/disqualified.

Quotaiions may be submiticd thr"ough clcctronic,"nail at ,

Quotations, inciuding documentary requirements. r*ceiveEJ after the deadline shall nat be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-nrail shall

be considered.

(3)

\Tr'

(5)

TERMS AhID CONDITION$:

1 Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or ovenxriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price qr:olatinnls must be valid f*r * p*ri*d *i $IXTY {SS} +alendard*ys fr*ffi tne d*adiir"l* *f
subrnission.

4. Priee quotatian/s, to Ere der:ominatsa in Fhitipoine pesr:, shail ineiueie ail taxes, dutie*, anclor l*vi*s
narrahia
ltJuJl cv,u.

5. ftuotations exceeding thc Approved Budget f*r the C*ntra*t shsll be r*jected.

6. !n ease cf two or msre bidders are determi*ed tc have suhmiited the i-cwest Cai**iaterj
Qr:*tation/L*vsest Calculated and Respcnsive Guoiation, th* eGS- BlilS Ai\JD AWAHilS
C*nfl fullTTEE (BAelshali adopt and *rrploy "Craw i*ts" as th* tie=br*aking m*thod to fiilaiiy
deiermine th* single winning pr*vid*r in aee*rdenee with GPPB S!rsu!ar S6-?*l)$.

7. Award of *entfact shall be nraele tc the l*west quotation whi*h *onrplies with the t*chnical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

L The delivery is within 07 Calendar Davs.

Q The itsm/s chall ha dalivered anrnr6lipn to tha acaentor{ nffar nf the lfiddef

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Reglstration, Mayor's P*rmit anrj lncome/business tax return and Omnibue Sworn
Statement shall be atarhed upol snbtnission of the quotation.

ll.ltemlsdeliveredshallbeinspectedonthescheduleddateandtirneoftheCGB-BIDS AND AWARD$
e OMLIIITTEE (BAC) The delivery of the itemls shall hre acknowledged L.rpr:n the dalivery tr: confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after deiivery and upon the submissian of the required supp*rting d*cur.nents,
i.e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier. contraetor, or consultant.

1 3. Liquidated damages equivalent to onetenth of one percent (0.1 %) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shali be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BiDS
AND AIAIARDS e OMMITTEE (BAe)may terminate the contract on*e the cumulative amor:nt of
Iiquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of actian and remedies ooen to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or t*rminate the contract at any time in accordance with th* grounds
provided under RA No" 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stateei Procurement
proleets shalt be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 *f5



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our

quotation/s for the itemls as follows:

PUREi{ASE OF TROP}iiES, rCI[(ENS, AND OTi.iER ffiATERIALS FOR TI.IE 447TH FOUNDIFIG
ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION

Offered
Taahnin.nl

Spoeifioatien/
Servicel Unit

Cost
Cnmnlv"\

the

HTS PARADE

TROPI.IIES

iST PLACE-z0 INCI-{E$
2 PCS

zND PLACE-18 INCHE$
2 rcs

sRD PLACE-16 INCHES
2 PCS

4TH PLACE-14 INCHES
2 PCS

sTH PLACE-I2 INCIjES
2 TCS

MISS BATAG

CROWN

MISS BATAC 2024
lPC

MIISS BATAC 20241gI RUUNER-UP 1Dr

MIES BATAC 2fi24 ?ND RUNNER-UP
TFC

I\fiISS EATAC 2CI*4 3RD RUNi"JER.UP
lpf

MI$$ BAATS 2A24 47fr RUNNER.LJF
r }}r'

SASH-CONTESTANTS
38 FCS

$ASH.WINNERS. {ABEL
5 TCS

SASH-MINOR AWARDS
I DrSU I \JI)

TOKENS

RICE CRISPIES-1OO G
125 PCS

PEANUT BUTTER-P I G-480G
125 PCS

COATED PEANUT.I2OG
1}5 PCS

MIKI NOODLES-sOOG
125 PCS

VEGGIE NOODLES-sOOG
125 PCS

PERSONALIZED INABEL LEI
r2S rlcs

PFHSONAL-IZED KATCHA BAG
r25 PCS

Page 3 of 5

Mi ni rnum Technieal Specifications Quantity

specifications shall be rejected.



r25 PCS
PERSONALIZED MUG

Other requirement:
NONE

*,1.+**iinothing fOllOWS*ir*{.****

Page 4 of5

__FUROHASE 
oT TR0PHIES, ToKENs, AHD OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE 447TH FOUNDING

AN NIVERSARY CELEBRATION

^- (f,1^r
ut t{ut

Compty")



FINANCIAL OFFER:

treym*nf sli ail bs made thr*ughlareJ Eanf<'s LDDAP-ADA/BanJr ltansfer faeitity, within tlirty $Q riays

after receipt of bilting. ln case of accaunts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sfial/ be

chargeable again$t the ereditor's accaunt,

FavmentPetaiis:

AecsiJnf ffame {sltoufd &e t#e exaef aeco*nf rante as in the bank):
Account Number:

PU K
AN N IV ERSARY G E LE BRANOT'I

ln figures:

One Huirtlreil Ninet-v l\ine'I'housand Four Hurdred &
00i 100

Pesos

{Php
199,400.001

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office Telephone/Fax/Mobile Nos

Emailaddress/es

Page 5 of5

B

Gontraq:tf*r tlie
Total Offered Qu otation

{lnelusive otVATi
In words;


